From
The ,oint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

3 Type of veh icle/cateqory L5N/3 Wheeler
4 Type of body Open
5 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
No. of cylinders NA
Chassis number As applicable
8 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Electric Batteri Operated Vehicle
10. Maximum Net Power 11.7 Kw @ 2000 rpm
11. l4aximum (30 Minutes) Power 4.4 Kw @ 2650 rpm
72. Cu bic ca pacity
13. Makers classification
Wheel base
HiLoad EV
Veh icle)
FBSRl0LP (Battery Operated
t4. 2200 mm
Seatinq capacity 1
16. Colour As applicable
77. ULW (unladen weiqht) 643 Kgs.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as cetified by the
manufacturer
1495 Kgs.
19. Nlrrnher- daccrinfian ci>e
and olv ratino of Wres as
derlarad hw fha
ma n ufactu rer
a Front axle 145 R12 LTl8 PR
b 145 R12 LTl8 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (Faw) 235 Kgs.
b Rear axle (Raw) 1260 Kqs.
2t. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 3400 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width 1460 mm
Overall heiq ht 1800 mm
Min. ground clearance 240 mm @ full bump
f Speed Governor(Speed Limiting
Function) & Max/Pre Set Speed
45 Kmph (Laden)/45 Kmph (Unladen)
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 72L / 2024)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C, BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
6.
7
o
15.
18.
Rear axle
d.
3
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy
Transport commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By order/ / I
M. Rav nd ra n,
Assistant Secretary-II (FAC),
,,-Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.